



\$~R-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2025/2006**

UOI THR. BADARPUR THERMAL POWER Petitioner

Through: None

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE COP. Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

10.12.2018

None appeared for the parties.

Let the matter remain on 'Board'.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 10, 2018

PB