



\$~R-141

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2025/2006

UIO THR.BADARPUR THERMAL POWER Petitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja and Mr. Amit
Yadav, Advocates

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE COP. Respondent

Through: Mr. K.P. Mavi and Mr. Dinesh Partap
Singh, Advocates alongwith Mr.
Arvind Kumar Bansal, SSO, ESIC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
17.05.2024

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are directed to file
written submissions before the next date of hearing.

List on 10th September, 2024 in the category of "*Regular Matters*".

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 17, 2024
gs/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any