



\$~R-8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2025/2006**

UOI THR.BADARPUR THERMAL POWERPetitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Anil Kumar
and Mr. Amit Yadav, Advs.

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE COP.Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

18.11.2025

%

None appears for the Respondent.

Issue court notice to the Respondent as well as its counsel,
returnable on 29th April, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025

p