



\$~2(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2025/2006**

UOI THR.BADARPUR THERMAL POWERPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Puneet Taneja, Sr. Adv.**

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE COP.Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sitikanth Nayak, SSC with Mr. Sanjay Jha and Mr. Arvind K Bansal, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. Let the Written Submissions be filed along with compilation of judgments, if any, within a period of six weeks.
2. List in the category of '*Advanced List*' on 13th August, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

PT/HP