



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010718442006

+ **W.P.(C) 2025/2006 & W.P.(C) 2026-2026/2006**

UOI THR.BADARPUR THERMAL POWER.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Senior
Advocate (through VC)
Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula
and Mr. Amit Yadav, Advs.

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE COP.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sitikanth Nayak and Ms.
Pratiksha Thakur, Advs. with
Mr. Sanjay Bala, SSO.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **13.08.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. The matter has been pending for the last more than 20 years.
3. Final opportunity is granted to the parties to address arguments on the next date of hearing.
4. The parties are also at liberty to file short note(s) of their submissions not exceeding four pages, before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 08.10.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 13, 2026

'KDK'